TOTAL SALARY ARREARS BALANCE AS AT 31st December 2020

S/NO DpNo Emp. Name MDA PERIOD OF ARREARS YEAR TOTAL GROSS PAY | TOTAL DEDUCTION TOTAL NET PAY YEAR

6 28084 MOHAMMED CHABIYA B.R.TV (6 months) JUL-DEC 2016 2016 358,662.06 14,441.88 344,220.18 2016

8 23264 Zango Abdu K COLLEGE OF EDUCATION WAKA BIU (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 145,676.56 6,954.19 138,722.37| 2016

9 23377 Salihu Man COLLEGE OF EDUCATION WAKA BIU (1 month) JUL 2016 2016 72,838.28 3,273.03 69,565.25| 2016
11 23471 Baranzi Mary COLLEGE OF EDUCATION WAKA BIU (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 409,567.82 18,883.18 390,684.64 2016
13 24339 Ahmed Kyari Gadzama COLLEGE OF EDUCATION WAKA BIU (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 431,486.74 16,802.00 414,684.74 2016
19 6819 BUKAR AISHATU Hospitals Management Board (6 months) JUL-DEC 2016 2016 169,684.38 6,784.55 162,884.83| 2016
21 8589 BATA AUDU BALAMI Hospitals Management Board (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 81,522.62 4,595.48 76,927.14 2016

(5months) May-June & Oct-
26 45169 YARO ASILEWA Judiciary Dec 2016 2016 227,532.00 11,053.30 216,478.70 2016
27 45406 BINTA ABUBAKAR Judiciary AUG (1) 2016 195,147.02 18,883.35 176,263.67| 2016
29 46282 LIMAN MUSTAPHA HUSSAINI Judiciary (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 112,416.06 5,196.40 107,219.66| 2016
31 10084 ZANNA GAJl WAZIRI MINISTRY OF FINANCE (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 188,388.64 14,326.72 174,061.92| 2016
38 37241 HUSSAINI MUSA MOHAMMED Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture |[(7 month) JUN-DEC.2016 2016 680,858.08 55,446.93 625,411.15 2016
40 37319 MARYAM JIME Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture |[(2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 170,652.58 7,005.01 163,647.57 2016
42 37345 CHINEDU O. OTTAH Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture |[(2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 233,793.18 10,883.71 222,909.47 | 2016
a4 37364 MAMMAN WAZIRI Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture |(2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 348,367.02 18,095.19 330,271.83 2016
46 11876 Abdullahi Salihu TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 87,388.53 5,173.51 82,215.02 2016
48 14375 ADAMU IBRAHIM TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 168,047.04 12,367.67 155,679.37| 2016
54 17291 Mercy Dugje TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (6 months) JUL-DEC 2016 2016 177,169.20 8,881.44 168,287.76 | 2016
56 11773 Saidu Christina TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (2 months) JUL-AUG 2016 2016 87,388.53 5,173.51 82,215.02| 2016
68 28084 MOHAMMED CHABIYA B.R.TV (12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2017 2017 717,324.12 28,883.76 688,440.36 | 2017
(10 MONTHS)JAN-FEB-MAR-
APR-MAY-JUN-JUL-SEP-OCT-

78 45169 YARO ASILEWA Judiciary NOV-DEC,2017 2017 455,064.00 22,106.60 432,957.40 2017
79 1098 ABUBAKAR B. MARTE Ministry Of Health (1 MONTH) AUGUST 2017 2017 385,113.15 25,008.38 360,104.77 2017
91 37241 HUSSAINI MUSA MOHAMMED Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture [(12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2017 2017 1,167,185.28 95,051.88 1,072,133.40 2017
103 17291 Mercy Dugje TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2017 2017 354,338.40 17,762.88 336,575.52 | 2017
106 18079 SIKARI MALGWI TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (3 MONTHS)OCT-DEC 2017 2017 90,815.40 4,597.98 86,217.42 | 2017
118 28084 MOHAMMED CHABIYA B.R.TV (12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2018 2018 717,324.12 28,883.76 688,440.36 2018
127 28169 ADAMU ISA ABADAM B.R.TV (9 MONTHS) APR-DEC 2018 2018 522,706.68 522,706.68 2018
128 31725 NANCY DAVID BOSEPA (1 MONTHS) OCT. 2018 2018 33,482.11 2,024.52 31,457.59 | 2018
130 101974 [IDRISS AHMAD Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
132 101976 |ABISO JIDDUM MOHAMMED Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
134 101978 NANA FATIMA MOHAMMED KALA Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
136 101979 (IBRAHIM SHARAFUDEEN ADAM Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 | 2018
138 101980 [JAFIYA BALA MILLAM Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
140 101981 HALIMA KONTO ABBA SULUM Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
142 101982 [YAZARA MOHAMMED ALI Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
144 101986 |AISHA ABBA JATO Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 | 2018
146 101987 |[AMINA YAKUBU Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
148 101996 ELIZABETH JONATHAN Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
150 101997 |[SADIQ TAHIR DORI Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
152 101999 |(ZARA TUJANI ADAM Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 | 2018
154 104432 FATIMA ZANNA ALI Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018




156 104442 |JIBRIN ABDULLAHI MUSTAPHA Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) AUG-SEP. 2018 2018 264,478.80 13,738.73 250,740.07 2018
159( 104454 (HABIBA A USMAN Hospitals Management Board (3 MONTHS)OCT-DEC 2018 2018 396,718.20 22,921.95 373,796.25 | 2018
166 4206 ISHAKU Y. MSHELIZAH Hospitals Management Board (7 MONTHS)JUL-DEC. 2018 2018 1,984,937.85 148,933.19 1,836,004.66 2018
169 7681 AHMADU HADIZA Hospitals Management Board (3 MONTHS)OCT-DEC 2018 2018 850,687.65 78,237.00 772,450.65 2018
177 45169 YARO ASILEWA Judiciary (8 MONTHE) FEB-SEP. 2018 2018 364,051.20 17,685.28 346,365.92 2018
178 28681 BUKAR BABA GANA Ministry Of Environment (1 MONTHS) OCT. 2018 2018 87,392.08 7,383.61 80,008.47 | 2018
185 191158 |Aliyu Saidu Abdullahi Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS)JUL-DEC. 2018 2018 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2018
197 37241 HUSSAINI MUSA MOHAMMED Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture |(12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2018 2018 1,167,185.28 95,051.88 1,072,133.40 | 2018
201| 341197 |Aisami Abdullahi Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2018
205 341198 Fulata Babagana Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2018
209 341199 Musa Ali Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2018
213| 341200 [Haruna Shettima Baba Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2018
217| 341201 |Abba Ibrahim Kachallah Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2018
221 341202 Dauda Abbas Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2018
225 341203 Modu Haruna Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2018
229| 341204 [Musa Umar Musa Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 180,476.80 11,635.72 168,841.08 2018
233| 341207 (Saje Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2018 2018 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2018
(6 MONTHS) FEB-MAR-APR-
239 17291 Mercy Dugje TEACHING SERVICE BOARD MAY-JUN & SEP 2018 2018 177,169.20 8,881.44 168,287.76 2018
247 18079 SIKARI MALGWI TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (8 MONTHS) JAN-AUG 2018 2018 242,174.40 12,261.28 229,913.12 2018
253 28084 MOHAMMED CHABIYA B.R.TV (6 MONTHS) JAN-JUNE 2019 358,662.06 14,441.88 344,220.18 | 2019
263 28169 ADAMU ISA ABADAM B.R.TV (10 MONTHS) JAN-OCT 2019 2019 580,785.20 580,785.20 2019
270 551251 |Abba Bukar Kolo Borno State Board Of Internal Revenue |(7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
277! 341244 |Mohammed Abubakar Kutta Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |[(7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
283| 341245 |Bukar Abdulsalam Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |(6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019
284| 341246 ([Mustapha Allamin Adam Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |(6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019
295| 341247 |Algazali Aisha Ahmed Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |(6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 307,462.56 20,453.52 287,009.04 | 2019
297]| SSA 901119 (ADAMU BABA SHUAIBU Government House (2 MONTHS) SEP-OCT 2019 2019 300,000.00 15,000.00 285,000.00 | 2019
299| SSA 901120 [OBADIAH LANRE Government House (2 MONTHS) SEP-OCT 2019 2019 300,000.00 15,000.00 285,000.00 | 2019
301| SPA 901118 [Hassan Haruna Tela GOVERNMENT HOUSE (2 MONTHS) SEP-OCT 2019 2019 916,747.28 119,350.58 797,396.70 2019
303| SSA 901117 |Yahaya Alfred Bwala GOVERNMENT HOUSE (2 MONTHS) SEP-OCT 2019 2019 300,000.00 15,000.00 285,000.00 2019
310 901158 [Nasiru Hauwa Governors Office (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
317| 901169 |Bulakarima Falmata Umara Governors Office (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
320 104454 |[HABIBA A USMAN Hospitals Management Board (3 MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2019 2019 396,718.20 22,921.95 373,796.25 2019
332 4206 ISHAKU Y. MSHELIZAH Hospitals Management Board (12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2019 2019 3,402,750.60 255,314.04 3,147,436.56 | 2019
333 4512 Kaka Goni Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) DEC 2019 2019 381,164.35 21,276.17 359,888.18 2019
335 7357 ALl UMARU BDLIYA Hospitals Management Board (2 MONTHS) NOV-DEC. 2019 2019 690,933.10 40,552.34 650,380.76 | 2019
337 7681 AHMADU HADIZA Hospitals Management Board (2MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 567,125.10 52,158.00 514,967.10 2019
338 7821 Mallum Falmata Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTHS) DEC 2019 2019 257,749.08 17,234.08 240,515.00 2019
341 104483 |Abatcha Hadiza Hospitals Management Board (3 MONTHS)OCT-DEC 2019 2019 114,517.80 6,264.81 108,252.99 2019
347| 104484 [Mohammed Fatima Mustapha Hospitals Management Board (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 192,276.48 9,078.24 183,198.24 | 2019
352 104498 Laminu Hajja Gana Hospitals Management Board (5 MONTHS) AUG-DEC. 2019 2019 190,863.00 10,441.35 180,421.65 2019
359 104503 [Bukar Mohammed Musa Hospitals Management Board (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 689,617.39 43,676.22 645,941.17 2019
366| 104533 |Elijah Mbwidiffu Hospitals Management Board (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 | 2019
373 104541 |[Abba Fatima Ali Hospitals Management Board (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 2019
380 104556 Mohammad Fatima Hospitals Management Board (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 2019
385 104487 [Boyi Maryam Hospitals Management Board (5 MONTHS) AUG-DEC. 2019 2019 190,863.00 10,441.35 180,421.65 2019
391 301395 (Zanna Usman Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 | 2019
397 301392 Mohammed Khalifa Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019




403| 301398 |Abbas Mustapha Muhammed Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019
409 301399 |Abdulkarim Maina Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 | 2019
415 301397 |Yakubu Mwada Maina Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019
421 301394 |Liman Abba Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019
427| 301393 |Mallum Janet Mattah Ministry Of Agriculture (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 262,216.32 15,549.30 246,667.02 2019
431 311192 |Abba Bintu Kareto MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
435 311193 Mallum Yakubu MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
439 311194 |Kumshe Falmata Abubakar MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
446 551229 Bussami Yagana Bukar MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
453 551223 |Modu Babagana MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
460 551225 Usman Idris Adamu MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
467 551226 Ibrahim Imam Adam MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
474 551228 Mustapha Abba Liman MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
481 551230 [Mohammed Abubakar Zarami MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
488 551231 Kolomi Umar Baba MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
495 551232 Musa Ahmad Bulama MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 358,706.32 23,862.44 334,843.88 2019
502 551233 |Garba Umar Mala MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
509| 551235 [Mustapha Ali MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
516 551236 Mohammed Hadiza MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
523 551239 |Goni mohammed MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
530 551240 Lawan Baba Gana MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
537| 551241 [Mohammed Bukar MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
544 551243 Bukar Amina Kaigama MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
551 551244 |Mustapha Shehuram Umar EI. MINISTRY OF FINANCE (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
553 551246 Modukura Fatima MINISTRY OF FINANCE (2 MONTHS) NOV-DEC. 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
557| 551250 ([Babakura Suleiman MINISTRY OF FINANCE (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
564 191160 [Audu Hajara Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 2019
571 191161 |Ali Yerima Bulama Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
578| 191162 |GoniZara Mustapha Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 | 2019
585| 191163 |Tijjani Yagana Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 | 2019
592 191165 Ishaku Aishatu Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 2019
599 191166 Iliyasu Hauwa Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 2019
606| 191167 [Usman Yakubu Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 | 2019
613| 191168 [Gambo Muhammad Lawan Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 | 2019
620 191169 [Abba Inna Tor Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
627 191171 Isa Alhaji Kadi Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 267,208.20 14,617.89 252,590.31 2019
634| 191172 [Mohammed Abubakar Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 224,322.56 13,191.50 211,131.06 2019
641 191173 [Modu Amina Alhaji Ministry Of Health (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 224,322.56 13,191.50 211,131.06 | 2019
645 191164 (Zarami Yakaka Muhammad Ministry Of Health (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 152,690.40 8,353.08 144,337.32 2019
649 231854 |Idriss Bintu Dauda Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 137,487.36 62,213.80 75,273.56 2019
653 231855 [Hassan Salisu Muhammad Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
658| 231856 [Muhammad Maryam Mukhtar Ministry Of Higher Education (5 MONTHS) AUG-DEC. 2019 2019 218,513.60 12,957.75 205,555.85 2019
662 231857 |Ali Yusuf Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
666 231858 Mustapha Ladi Mohammed Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
670 231859 (Abba lbrahim Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
674| 231862 |Aliyu Falmata Alhaji Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
678 901156 |Suleman Ado Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
682 901157 |Zubairu Fatima Digma Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
694 37241 HUSSAINI MUSA MOHAMMED Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture |(12 MONTHS) JAN-DEC. 2019 2019 1,197,896.48 98,272.38 1,099,624.10 | 2019
701l 901162 (Ballama Mohammed Nur Ministry Of Inter Governmental Affairs |(7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019




708| 901163 |[lliya Kefas Putaya Ministry Of Inter Governmental Affairs (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
712 421209 |lbrahim Buhari Madubi MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
716 421210 Musa Abubakar Ibrahim MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
720 421211 |Zanna Aisha Bukar MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
724 421212 Bukar Ibrahim MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
728| 421213 |Adam lbrahim Zarma MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
732 421214 |Mohammed Abba Lawan MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
736 421215 |[Timta Adamu lbrahim MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
740 421216 |Ali Alhaji Grema MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
744 421217 |Tijjani Sheriff MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
748 421218 Bolori Zainab Tahir MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
752 421219 Fannami Fantami Gubio MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
756 421220 [|Abubakar Sadiq MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
760| 421221 (Lawal Ibrahim Mohammed MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 | 2019
764 421237 Muhammad Usman MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 174,810.88 10,366.20 164,444.68 2019
771 421239 |Tarfa Louise Danboyi MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 316,407.70 19,418.82 296,988.88 2019
775 421240 Habib Mohammed Abba MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 137,487.36 8,081.96 129,405.40 2019
782] 341219 |Ahmed Yaindi Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
789 341220 |Abdullahi Shuaibu Nuhu Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
796 341221 Pogu Pulai Chiroma Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
803| 341223 |Rawagana Adam Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
810| 341224 |AliTijjani Umar Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
817 341225 Usman Aisha Abdulrahman Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
824 341226 Bukar Fatima Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
831| 341230 |Haruna Al-kashim Tong Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
838| 341232 [Lawan Ahmed Ibrahim Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
845 341234 |Laya Baba Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
852 341235 Muhammad Khadijah Adam Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
859| 341236 |Mustapha Adamu Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
866| 341238 (Dursha Modu Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
873 341249 Hussaini Mustapha Abba Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
880 341251 Lawrence Harandi Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
887| 341254 |Kulbu Umar Monguno Ministry Of Works And Transport (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
889| 341197 |Aisami Abdullahi Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
891 341198 Fulata Babagana Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
893 341199 Musa Ali Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
895| 341200 [Haruna Shettima Baba Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
896 341201 |Abba lbrahim Kachallah Ministry Of Works And Transport (1 MONTH) JAN- 2019 2019 43,702.72 2,591.55 41,111.17 2019
898 341202 Dauda Abbas Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
900 341203 Modu Haruna Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 87,405.44 5,183.10 82,222.34 2019
902| 341204 |[Musa Umar Musa Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2019 2019 90,238.40 5,817.86 84,420.54 2019
(5 MONTHS) NOV-MAY-MAR-
907| 341207 |Saje Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport JAN-FEB 2019 2019 218,513.60 12,957.75 205,555.85 2019
911]0819COM22 [BUBA SAINA GAIJERI Ministry Of Youth And Sport (4 MONTHS) SEP-DEC. 2019 2019 1,961,263.20 274,761.48 1,686,501.72 2019
917| 921015 [Abatcha Zuwaira Umar Office Of The Head of Service (6 MONTHS) JUL-DEC 2019 2019 378,262.50 8,309.94 369,952.56 2019
919| 921016 |Tijjani Musa Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 126,087.50 2,769.98 123,317.52 | 2019
921 921017 IBRAHIM AISHA MUSTAPHA Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 126,087.50 2,769.98 123,317.52 2019
923 921018 MUSA BABA LAWAN Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 126,087.50 2,769.98 123,317.52 2019
925| 921019 [(JIDAI ABAMAI Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 126,087.50 2,769.98 123,317.52 2019
927| 921020 |ABDULLAHI DANJUMA ADAM Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 204,835.14 5,183.10 199,652.04 | 2019
929 921021 KADAI ABUBAKAR MUHAMMAD Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 204,835.14 5,183.10 199,652.04 2019




931| 921022 |BUKARISA LIMAN Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 126,087.50 2,769.98 123,317.52 | 2019
933| 921023 |MUSTAPHA AHMAD NJITTI Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 204,835.14 5,183.10 199,652.04 | 2019
935| 921024 |MOHAMMED MUSA JAURO Office Of The Head of Service (2 months) JUL-AUG 2019 2019 204,835.14 5,183.10 199,652.04 | 2019
942 921026 Umar Muhammed Muhammed Office Of The Head of Service (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
949| 921027 |Abatcha Muhammad Office Of The Head of Service (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
956| 921028 |Sheriff Mohammed Ali Office Of The Head of Service (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 | 2019
963 921029 |Kamfut Yusuf Sanda Office Of The Head of Service (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
970 921030 |Shettima Abdullahi Office Of The Head of Service (7 MONTHS) JUN-DEC. 2019 2019 305,919.04 18,140.85 287,778.19 2019
972 902058 [Mohammed Shettima Maina Office Of The Head of Service (2 MONTHS) NOV-DEC. 2019 2019 915,104.72 77,367.94 837,736.78 2019
973 12884 Mohammed Aishatu RAMAT POLYTECHNIC (1 MONTH) SEP 2019 2019 209,506.00 11,839.62 197,666.38 | 2019
976 901122 |ABDALLAH SADIQ ALHAJI SUBEB (3 MONTHS) OCT-DEC 2019 2019 1,307,465.40 116,067.27 1,191,398.13 2019
979 12755 MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM JOJI TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (3 MONTHS) OCT-DEC 2019 2019 1,307,465.40 116,067.27 1,191,398.13 2019
980 14375 ADAMU IBRAHIM TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (1 MONTH) DEC 2019 2019 84,023.52 6,578.84 77,444.68 2019
983| 901161 |MAKINTA MODU MONGUNO TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (3 MONTHS) OCT-DEC 2019 2019 1,307,465.40 116,067.27 1,191,398.13 | 2019
988| 551251 |[Abba Bukar Kolo Borno State Board Of Internal Revenue [(5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 235,994.70 15,087.70 220,907.00 | 2020
991 341244 |Mohammed Abubakar Kutta Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |(3 MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2020 2020 141,596.82 9,052.62 132,544.20 | 2020
995 341245 |Bukar Abdulsalam Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |(4 MONTHS) JAN-APR 2020 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 2020
999| 341246 |Mustapha Allamin Adam Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |(4 MONTHS) JAN-APR 2020 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 2020
1004| 341247 |Algazali Aisha Ahmed Borno State Road Maintenance Agency |[(5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 263,905.35 17,555.95 246,349.40 2020
1005 22038 BALA SOLOMON HOLMA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 101,056.64 5,880.68 95,175.96 2020
1006 22040 YARATSADA YOHANNA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 152,789.57 11,809.42 140,980.15 2020
1007 22043 WASHIMAL CHARLES WABBA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 139,553.27 11,809.42 127,743.85 | 2020
1008 22299 AYUBA BAHAVA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 164,464.56 11,917.82 152,546.74 2020
1009 22378 AUDU MAMMAN IDADAH BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 114,997.11 9,589.85 105,407.26 2020
1010 22393 KOLO MOHAMMED NUR BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 125,947.18 10,712.73 115,234.45 2020
1011 22418 MARYAH KISSI YOKSA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 152,789.57 11,809.42 140,980.15 | 2020
1012 22556 DARAJAMAL GAMBO B BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 74,724.10 5,461.47 69,262.63 2020
1013 22599 AYAGAJA IJAFU WAZAMDA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 139,553.27 36,146.97 103,406.30 2020
1014 22795 YARO BITRUS WABA BOSADP (1 MONTHS) JUN 2020 2020 123,517.17 8,305.07 115,212.10 2020
1015( 0722TAP0O4 |GAMBO FATI DORI Civil Service Commission (1 MONTH) MAY 2020 2020 74,287.81 74,287.81 | 2020
1017| SPA 901167 |Abubakar Abba Kawu Shehu Government House (2 MONTHS) FEB-MAR 2020 2020 316,593.06 316,593.06 | 2020
1018 901158 Nasiru Hauwa Governors Office (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1024 901169 |Bulakarima Falmata Umara Governors Office (6 MONTHS) JAN-JUN 2020 2020 283,193.64 18,105.24 265,088.40 2020
1029 4206 ISHAKU Y. MSHELIZAH Hospitals Management Board (5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 1,456,507.90 97,779.65 1,358,728.25 | 2020
1033 4512 Kaka Goni Hospitals Management Board (5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 1,331,748.08 58,667.79 1,273,080.29 | 2020
1035 7357 ALl UMARU BDLIYA Hospitals Management Board (2MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 582,603.16 39,111.86 543,491.30 2020
1037 7821 Mallum Falmata Hospitals Management Board (2MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 532,149.52 33,682.24 498,467.28 2020
1038 104483 |Abatcha Hadiza Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 40,552.76 2,088.27 38,464.49 2020
1039 104484 |Mohammed Fatima Mustapha Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 40,241.15 1,884.50 38,356.65 [ 2020
1040 104498 ([Laminu Hajja Gana Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 40,552.76 1,884.50 38,356.65 2020
1041 104503 [Bukar Mohammed Musa Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 101,940.34 6,043.97 95,896.37 2020
1042 104533 |Elijah Mbwidiffu Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 40,552.76 2,088.27 38,464.49 | 2020
1043 104541 |Abba Fatima Ali Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 40,552.76 2,088.27 38,464.49 2020
1048 104556 Mohammad Fatima Hospitals Management Board (5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 202,763.80 10,441.35 192,322.45 2020
1049 191159 |FORI MARYAM ABBA Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) APR 2020 2020 92,815.39 5,030.88 87,784.51 2020
1050( 104487 |Boyi Maryam Hospitals Management Board (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 38,172.60 2,088.27 36,084.33 [ 2020
1052 9626 Mariya Abbas KICOE (2 MONTHS ) MAY-JUN 2020 215,364.30 6,354.40 209,009.90 | 2020
1057 40756 Umatte Mohammed Library Board (5 MONTHS) AUG-DEC. 2020 2020 283,893.10 16,302.50 267,590.60 2020
1059 301395 |Zanna Usman Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1061 301392 |Mohammed Khalifa Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1063| 301398 [Abbas Mustapha Muhammed Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 56,035.08 38,362.80 [ 2020




1065 301399 |Abdulkarim Maina Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1067 301397 |Yakubu Mwada Maina Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1069| 301394 |[Liman Abba Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1071 301393 Mallum Janet Mattah Ministry Of Agriculture (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1072 35251 KAKA ALI UMAR MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (1 MONTH) APR 2020 2020 457,552.36 38,683.97 418,868.39 2020
1074 201225 |Alkali Muhammad Abubakar MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (2 MONTHS) SEP-OCT 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1078 311192 |Abba Bintu Kareto MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT (4 MONTHS) JAN-APR 2020 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 2020
1082 311193 Mallum Yakubu MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT JAN-APR(4) 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 2020
1086 311194 |Kumshe Falmata Abubakar MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT JAN-APR(4) 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 2020
1087| 551229 |Bussami Yagana Bukar MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 | 2020
1089| 551223 [Modu Babagana MINISTRY OF FINANCE (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1090 551225 Usman Idris Adamu MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1092 551226 |[lbrahim Imam Adam MINISTRY OF FINANCE (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1093 551228 [Mustapha Abba Liman MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 | 2020
1094 551230 Mohammed Abubakar Zarami MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1095 551231 Kolomi Umar Baba MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1096 551232 Musa Ahmad Bulama MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 52,781.07 3,511.19 49,269.88 2020
1097 551233 |Garba Umar Mala MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 | 2020
1098 551235 Mustapha Ali MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1099 551236 Mohammed Hadiza MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1100 551239 |Goni mohammed MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1101| 551240 |Lawan Baba Gana MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 | 2020
1102 551241 Mohammed Bukar MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1103 551243 Bukar Amina Kaigama MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1104 551244 |Mustapha Shehuram Umar El-kanemi [MINISTRY OF FINANCE (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1106 551246 |Modukura Fatima MINISTRY OF FINANCE (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1110 551250 Babakura Suleiman MINISTRY OF FINANCE (4 MONTHS) JAN-APR 2020 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 2020
1113 33299 Mugwahi Hannatu Ministry Of Health (3 MONTHS) JUN-AUG 2020 2020 505,970.13 33,434.64 472,535.49 2020
(3 MONTHS) JAN-FEB-NOV
1116 33316 Hassan Daniel Mibwala Ministry Of Health 2020 2020 1,205,446.56 70,078.83 1,135,367.73 2020
1119 33532 Tanko Elizabeth Ministry Of Health (3 MONTHS) JUN-AUG 2020 2020 760,697.88 50,523.36 710,174.52 2020
1120 36811 DENNIS GRACE JAGILA Ministry Of Health (1 MONTH) MAY 2020 2020 25,458.95 25,458.95 2020
1122 191160 |Audu Hajara Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 [ 2020
1124 191161 |Ali Yerima Bulama Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1126 191162 |Goni Zara Mustapha Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 2020
1128 191163 (Tijjani Yagana Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 2020
1130( 191165 |Ishaku Aishatu Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 [ 2020
1132 191166 |lliyasu Hauwa Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2021 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 [ 2020
1134 191167 Usman Yakubu Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 2020
1136 191168 [Gambo Muhammad Lawan Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 2020
1138 191169 |Abbalnna Tor Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1141 191171 |Isa Alhaji Kadi Ministry Of Health (3 MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2020 2020 121,658.28 6,264.81 115,393.47 | 2020
1144 191172 Mohammed Abubakar Ministry Of Health (3 MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2020 2020 118,425.75 5,653.50 112,772.25 2020
1147 191173 Modu Amina Alhaji Ministry Of Health (3 MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2020 2020 118,425.75 5,653.50 112,772.25 2020
1149 191164 |ZaramiYakaka Muhammad Ministry Of Health (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 81,105.52 4,176.54 76,928.98 2020
1150( 231854 |ldriss Bintu Dauda Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 40,558.78 2,384.19 38,174.59 | 2020
1151 231855 Hassan Salisu Muhammad Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1152 231856 Muhammad Maryam Mukhtar Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1153 231857 |Ali Yusuf Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 | 2020
1154 231858 |Mustapha Ladi Mohammed Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1155 231859 |Abba Ibrahim Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020




1159] 231862 |Aliyu Falmata Alhaji Ministry Of Higher Education (4 MONTHS) JAN-APR 2020 2020 188,795.76 12,070.16 176,725.60 | 2020
1161| 901156 |Suleman Ado Ministry Of Higher Education (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1162 901157 |Zubairu Fatima Digma Ministry Of Higher Education (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1165 37241 HUSSAINI MUSA MOHAMMED Ministry Of Home Affairs Inf. & Culture [(3MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2020 2020 325,090.47 26,707.47 298,383.00 2020
1166( 901162 |Ballama Mohammed Nur Ministry Of Inter Governmental Affairs |[(1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1167 901163 |lliya Kefas Putaya Ministry Of Inter Governmental Affairs |[(1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1168 41731 Ali Ishaq Gabchiya Ministry Of Religious Affairs (1 MONTH) AUGUST 2020 2020 95,438.82 7,565.91 87,872.91 2020
1170 421209 Ibrahim Buhari Madubi MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1173 421210 [Musa Abubakar Ibrahim MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (3MONTHS) JAN-MAR 2020 2020 141,596.82 9,052.62 132,544.20 2020
1175( 421211 |Zanna Aisha Bukar MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1177 421212 Bukar Ibrahim MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1179 421213 |Adam lbrahim Zarma MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1181 421214 |Mohammed Abba Lawan MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1183 421215 |Timta Adamu lbrahim MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1185 421216 |Ali Alhaji Grema MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1187 421217 |Tijjani Sheriff MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1189 421218 |Bolori Zainab Tahir MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1191 421219 |Fannami Fantami Gubio MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1193 421220 |Abubakar Sadiq MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1195 421221 Lawal Ibrahim Mohammed MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1200 421237 Muhammad Usman MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (5MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 235,994.70 15,087.70 220,907.00 2020
1202 421239 |Tarfa Louise Danboyi MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (2 MONTHS) APR-MAY 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1208 421240 Habib Mohammed Abba MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (6 MONTHS) JAN-JUN 2020 2020 243,352.68 14,305.14 229,047.54 2020
1209 341219 |Ahmed Yaindi Ministry Of Works And Transport (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1210( 341220 |Abdullahi Shuaibu Nuhu Ministry Of Works And Transport (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1211| 341221 |Pogu Pulai Chiroma Ministry Of Works And Transport (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1213 341223 |Rawagana Adam Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1215 341224 |Ali Tijjani Umar Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1217| 341225 |Usman Aisha Abdulrahman Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1219 341226 |Bukar Fatima Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1221 341230 |[Haruna Al-kashim Tong Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1223 341232 Lawan Ahmed Ibrahim Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1225] 341234 |Laya Baba Mohammed Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1227 341235 |Muhammad Khadijah Adam Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1229 341236 |Mustapha Adamu Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 [ 2020
1231 341238 Dursha Modu Ministry Of Works And Transport (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1236] 341249 |Hussaini Mustapha Abba Ministry Of Works And Transport (5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 235,994.70 15,087.70 220,907.00 | 2020
1241 341251 |Lawrence Harandi Ministry Of Works And Transport (5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 235,994.70 15,087.70 220,907.00 2020
1246 341254 |Kulbu Umar Monguno Ministry Of Works And Transport (5 MONTHS) JAN-MAY 2020 2020 235,994.70 15,087.70 220,907.00 [ 2020
1247 921026 Umar Muhammed Muhammed Office Of The Head of Service (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1248 921027 |Abatcha Muhammad Office Of The Head of Service (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1249 921028 |Sheriff Mohammed Ali Office Of The Head of Service (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 | 2020
1250 921029 Kamfut Yusuf Sanda Office Of The Head of Service (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 47,198.94 3,017.54 44,181.40 2020
1252 921030 |Shettima Abdullahi Office Of The Head of Service (2 MONTHS) JAN-FEB 2020 2020 94,397.88 6,035.08 88,362.80 2020
1253 902058 |Mohammed Shettima Maina Office Of The Head of Service (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 457,552.36 38,683.97 418,868.39 2020
1254 901122 |ABDALLAH SADIQ ALHAIJI SUBEB (1 MONTH) JAN 2020 2020 435,821.80 38,689.09 397,132.71 | 2020
1256 14238 BULAMA YA All TEACHING SERVICE BOARD (2 MONTHS) JUN-JUL 2020 2020 115,815.08 7,834.24 107,980.84 2020
(3 MONTHS) NOV-DEC-JAN
1259 18240 Inusa Saidu Bwala TEACHING SERVICE BOARD 2020 2020 658,407.84 41,321.67 617,086.17 | 2020
(3 MONTHS) JAN-FEB-JUN
1262 901161 MAKINTA MODU MONGUNO TEACHING SERVICE BOARD 2020 2020 1,307,465.40 116,067.27 1,191,398.13 2020




1265]|0523TAP003 [Mustapha Mohammed Zanna URBAN PLANNING AND DEV. BOARD (3 MONTHS) MAY-JUL 2020 2020 1,307,465.40 161,828.55 1,145,636.85 | 2020

1268| 0523TAPO1 [Kachalla Aji URBAN PLANNING AND DEV. BOARD (3 MONTHS) MAY-JUL 2020 2020 1,307,465.40 161,828.55 1,145,636.85 | 2020

1271| 0523TAPO2 [Umar Bulamami Mohammed URBAN PLANNING AND DEV. BOARD (3 MONTHS) MAY-JUL 2020 2020 1,470,947.40 167,554.29 1,303,393.11 | 2020
GRAND TOTAL 92,557,536.08 6,311,980.02 86,245,556.06




